

101797163

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

SHEET

7-30~)

5533646

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 026949-2070

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Inktomi Corporation	Name: Digital Island, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Delaware Corporation ☐ Other	Street Address: 45 Fremont Street, 12th Floor San Francisco, California 94105	
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State: Delaware	
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other: ☐ Merger Change of Name 	☐ Other:	
Assignment Date: June 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/022,446	B. Registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 1	
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40	
Carla B. Oakley Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Spear Street Tower One Market	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket: 026949.2070 	
San Francisco, CA 94105	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-3950</u>	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.2	21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-3950 .	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.	is the and correct and any attached convict a true conv of the original document	
Name: Carla B. Oakley To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **Date of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **Date of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **Date of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **Date of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **Date of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **Date of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **Date of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **Date of the best		
Signature /		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
FC:481 40.00 0P		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0560

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Inktomi Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 4100 East Third Avenue, Foster City, California 94404 ("Assignor"), has adopted, is using, or intends to use the following trademark, and is the owner of the following application for United States trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Trademark Application No. Filing Date

CONTENT BRIDGE

78/022,446

August 22, 2000

WHEREAS, Digital Island, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 45 Fremont Street, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the trademark and its application for registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, effective June 29, 2001, all its right, title and interest in and to said trademark and its application for registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, that portion of the business of Assignor to which the mark pertains pursuant to that certain Operations Agreement entered into between Assignor and Assignee dated as of June 29, 2001, and the trademark application thereof.

INKTOMI CORPORATION		
(signature) Tim Stevens, SrVP (name and title)	Business Affairs Dated as of July	17, 2001
(signature) (name and title)		14.5 %
\(\frac{1}{2}\)		1 ≸#78
NOTARY:	NA TALL	4 ₹888
Notary Signature: My Managamae	Notary Name: M.J. Nakayo	<u> </u>
State of California	County of San Mateo	Con K
Subscribed and sworn to before me on July	_, 2001. No	otary Seal
DIGITAL ISLAND, INC. four for VP GENERAL (signature) (name and title)	COUNSEL Dated as of July	1 <u>9</u> , 2001
NOTARY: Notary Signature: Melissa M. Cohen		
State of CALIFORNIA	County of SAN FRANC	1500
Subscribed and sworn to before me on July 19	_, 2001. No	otary Seal
AM4\5529081.01(3@\$9L01!.DOC)	MELISSA M. COHEI Comm. # 1215140 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORN City & County of San Franci My Comm Expires April 10.2	IIA O

SFRLIBI\

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0561

My Comm. Expires May 13, 2003